RESOLUTION NO. _ 686 -2019

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE URBAN
COUNTY GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 TO THE
GRANT AWARD AGREEMENT WITH FRIENDS OF WOLF RUN, INC., FOR A
STORMWATER QUALITY PROJECT, DECREASING THE GRANT AWARD BY

THE SUM OF $7,766.27, FROM $43,520.00 TO $35,753.73.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE

URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:
Section 1 — That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette
County Government, be and hereby is authorized to execute Change Order

which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, to the Grant

Urban
No. 1,

Award

Agreement with Friends of Wolf Run, Inc., for a stormwater quality project,

decreasing the grant award by the sum of $7,766.27, from $43,520

$35,753.73.

.00 to

Section 2 — That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its

passage.
PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL: December 3, 2019

A o) boorn)

MAYOR

ATTEST: _ .
CLERK OF:MRBAN COUNTY CGUNCIL

1229-19_MSC_ \CasEs\WATER-AIR\19-LE0001\LEG\00672506.DOCX




fdon

oy et

RS

rely erlify

N
wy

EVESTN SR .
AU Oy i

CF U SO IS Hiar

5 Fiepns o
WIS e

RS INIIN S S e b £~
<AleTnends of iz




